Generated by DriCalc® software, Version 5.00.00  11-12-25 at 11:14 AM    | 1
Detail Report
Report Information
Report generated date 11-12-25
Systems/tags included in this report HUM-01-02
Project Information
Project name Humidificateur Beth Esther
Project description 10911

touchscreen display
Drain
valve
DRISTEEM RTS HUMIDIFIER SUBMITTAL • PAGE 2 OF 16REV. 06/21
Models, capacities, and electrical specifications
Table 2-1:
RTS humidifier capacities, electrical specifications
RTS
model
Maximum steam
capacity Power Stages
Total max current draw (amps)
Single-phase Three-phase
lbs/hr kg/h kW Contactors 120V 208V 240V 277V 480V 600V 208V 240V 380V 480V 600V
RX-6-1 6 2.7 2 1 16.7 9.6 8.3 21.7 4.2 3.3 — — — — —
RX-12-1 12 5.4 4 1 33.3 19.2 16.7 21.7 8.3 6.7 16.7 14.4 9.10 7.2 5.8
RX-18-1 18 8.2 6 1 — 28.9 25 21.7 12.5 10 16.7 14.4 9.10 7.2 5.8
RX-24-1 24 10.9 8 1 — 38.5 33.3 43.3 16.7 13.3 25 21.7 13.70 10.8 8.7
RX-30-1 30 13.6 10 1 — — 41.7 43.3 20.8 16.7 33.3 29.9 18.20 14.4 11.6
RX-36-1 36 16.3 12 1 — — — 43.3 25 20 33.3 28.9 18.20 14.4 11.6
RX-42-1 42 19.0 14 1 — — — — 29.2 23.3 41.6 36.1 22.80 18 14.4
RX-48-1 48 21.8 16 1 — — — — 33.3 26.7 — 43.3 27.40 21.7 17.3
RX-63-1 63 28.6 21 1 — — — — 43.8 35 — — 34.2 27.1 21.7
RX-75-1 75 34.0 25 1 — — — — — 45 — — 41 32.5 26
RX-30-2 30 13.6 10 2 — 57.7 — — — — — — — — —
RX-36-2 36 16.3 12 2 — 57.7 50 — — — — — — — —
RX-48-2 48 21.8 16 2 — 76.9 66.7 86.6 — — 50 — — — —
RX-63-2 63 28.6 21 2 — — 91.7 86.6 — — 66.6 57.7 — — —
RX-75-2 75 34.0 25 2 — — — — 54.2 — 83.2 72.2 — — —
RX-90-2 90 40.8 30 2 — — — — 62.5 50 — 86.6 54.7 43.3 34.6
RX-102-2 102 46.3 34 2 — — — — 70.8 56.7 — 86.6 54.7 43.3 34.6
RX-126-2 126 57.1 42 2 — — — — 87.5 70 — — 68.4 54.1 43.3
RX-144-2 144 65.3 48 2 — — — — — 80 — — 82 65 52
RX-162-2 162 73.5 54 2 — — — — — 90 — — 82 65 52
All RTS humidifier models operate at 50/60 Hz.
For wire sizing, the highest leg draw is shown due to current imbalance.
Elpidio Vega
Flèche
Elpidio Vega
Flèche
DRISTEEM RTS HUMIDIFIER SUBMITTAL • PAGE 3 OF 16REV. 06/21
Models, capacities, and electrical specifications (continued)
Table 3-1:
RTS humidifier capacities, electrical specifications (continued)
RTS model
Maximum steam
capacity Power Stages
Total max current draw (amps)
Single-phase Three-phase
lbs/hr kg/h kW Contactors 120V 208V 240V 277V 480V 600V 208V 240V 380V 480V 600V
RX-63-3 63 28.6 21 3 — 115.4 — — — — — — — — —
RX-75-3 75 34.0 25 3 — 129.8 112.5 130 — — — — — — —
RX-90-3 90 40.8 30 3 — — 125 130 — — 99.9 — — — —
RX-102-3 102 46.3 34 3 — — — 130 — — 99.9 — — — —
RX-126-3 126 57.1 42 3 — — — — — — 124.9 108.3 — — —
RX-144-3 144 65.3 48 3 — — — — 100 — — 129.9 — — —
RX-162-3 162 73.5 54 3 — — — — 112.5 — — 129.9 — — —
RX-189-3 189 85.7 63 3 — — — — 137.5 110 — — 102.6 81.2 65
RX-216-3 216 98.0 72 3 — — — — — 120 — — 123.1 97.4 77.9
RX-243-3 243 110.2 81 3 — — — — — 135 — — 123.1 97.4 77.9
RX-102-4 102 46.3 34 4 — 173.1 150 — — — — — — — —
RX-126-4 126 57.1 42 4 — — 183.3 173.3 — — — — — — —
RX-144-4 144 65.3 48 4 — — — 173.3 — — 133.2 — — — —
RX-162-4 162 73.5 54 4 — — — — — — 166.5 — — — —
RX-216-4 216 98.0 72 4 — — — — 150 — — 173.2 — — —
RX-264-4 264 119.7 88 4 — — — — 183.3 146.7 — — 164.1 129.9 103.9
RX-288-4 288 130.6 96 4 — — — — — 160 — — 164.1 129.9 103.9
RX-324-4 324 146.9 108 4 — — — — — 180 — — 164.1 129.9 103.9
All RTS humidifier models operate at 50/60 Hz.
For wire sizing, the highest leg draw is shown due to current imbalance.
DRISTEEM RTS HUMIDIFIER SUBMITTAL • PAGE 4 OF 16REV. 06/21
Indoor and no enclosure dimensions (RX-XX-1 and RX-XX-2)

X = No Temp
(Stop here)
ORDERING INFORMATION
B = 100R Platinum, RTD
C = 1k Platinum, RTD
D = 10k T2, Thermistor
E = 2.2k, Thermistor
F = 3k, Thermistor
G = 10k CPC Thermistor
H = 10k T3, Thermistor
J = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K = 10k with 11k shunt, Thermistor
M = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N = 1800 ohm TAC, Thermistor
R = 10k US, Thermistor
S = 10k 3A 221 Thermistor
T = 100k, Thermistor
U = 20k “D”, Thermistor
W = 10k T2 high accuracy, Thermistor
Y = 10k T3 high accuracy, Thermistor
Z = 10k E1, Thermistor
2 = 2%
3 = 3%
5 = 5%
S
= Standard
Example:
       HED         3           M            S             T             C
       HED         3            V             S             X
Without Temp
With Temp
Stop Here
Sensor Type
RoHS
Compliant
Power Source
AC/DC
Digital Control
RH In
Temp In
RTD
Temp/RTD
RH
GND
PWR
RH-
RH+
+21Vdc, supply
Vapor-Logic
RH/Demand Input
-Common
RTD
Temp/RTD
RH
GND
PWR
Power Source
AC/DC
Digital Control
RH In
Thermistor In
Thermistor In
T-
T+
RH-
RH+
Power Source
DC
Digital Control
RH Return
Thermistor
Thermistor